BEFORE THE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA

APPLICANT:	TPR MID-CONTINENT, LLC) CAUSE CD NO.) 201808000-T				
RELIEF SOUGHT:	WELL LOCATION EXCEPTION)	, 000			
LAND COVERED:	SECTION 28, TOWNSHIP 10 NORTH, RANGE 7 WEST, GRADY COUNTY, OKLAHOMA	/))				
	AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING	-	-	1 19		
STATE OF OKLAHOMA)		COURT CLERK'S OFFICE - TULSA CORPORATION COMMISSION				

I, Benjamin J. Brown, of lawful age, being first duly sworn, upon oath, states:

That I am the attorney for the above-named Applicant, TPR MID-CONTINENT, LLC, and the Applicant has filed with the Commission the captioned cause.

That to the best of my knowledge and belief, the only parties entitled to notice of this Application, are shown on the Exhibit "A" attached to the Application.

I certify that on the 4TH day of October, 2018, I mailed a copy of the **Application** and **Notice of Hearing**, on file in the above-styled and numbered cause, to the respondents listed on the Application at their mailing addresses shown.

Benjamin J. Brown

SUBSCRIBED and sworn to before me this 17th day of October, 2018.

TABOR MANNING Notary Public, State of Oklehoma Commission # 17000636 My Commission Expires 01-23-2021

COUNTY OF TULSA

Tabor Manning, Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 01/23/2021

Comm. No. 17000636